PROVINCIAL ASSEMBLY

6" & 7" DECEMBER 2017

Time Table — Tentative

06.12.2017 — WEDNESDAY

09. am

09.15

09.30

10.30

10.45

12.00

02.30

04.00

04.30

07.30

Prayer & Inauguration

Inaugural Address by Provincial

Orientation from the General Chapter (General team)
Tea Break

Orientation from the General Chapter Continuation.....
Holy Eucharist

Presentation

Tea Break

Presentation cont... & Discussion

Vespers & Rosary

07.12.2017 - THURSDAY

06.15

06.45

07.30

Morning Prayer
Holy Eucharist

Break fast



09.00 - Presentation

Personal experiences in the parishes

10.30 - Break

11.00 - Presentation cont... & Discussion

01.00 - Lunch

02.30 - Finances: Existing financial situation of the Province and the

communities &Presentation on GST (Provincial Bursar)
04.00 - Tea break
04.30 - Foreign policy
- Integrity Committee Presentation

05.30 Administration matters - Presentation about Administration &

discussion etc (Provincial)

Regarding Presentation:

Each community or ministry will present — preferably PPT about the life, activities
and challenges etc for 8 to 10 minuites only.

Formation

- Scholasticate - Maria Bhavan
- Novitiate — Snehabhavan

- Prenovitiate — Montfort Nivas
- Postulancy — Gurumandir

- Montfort Nilayam

- Vocation Promotion



MISSION
- Tribal Mission — Shanthinagar inclusive of K.D Jola
- Bethamcherla
- Hirekerur - Parish Misison
- Mallandur Parish
- Sira Parish
- Fr. John Baptist
- Fr.Jesuraj
- Fr. Michael Menezes
- Fr. Prabhakar
- S.Pudur Parish
- Fr. Philip
- Fr. Sebastian
- Fr. Lawrence

MARIAN CENTRE — Fr. Peter Mascarenhas

Other Ministries
Social work — Anugraha

Hospital Ministry — Fr. Smith
Vagabond Preaching — Fr. Balashowri
NBCLC — Fr.Peter Swamy

Jesuit Collaboration — Fr. Deepak

Note: The respective confreres have prepare a concise or compact
presentation including all the ministry etc and send the soft copy to the
provincial house by the 2" week of November. The presentations will be
animated by the General Team.



