PROVINCIAL ASSEMBLY

6th & 7th DECEMBER 2017

Time Table – Tentative

06.12.2017 - WEDNESDAY

09. am	-	Prayer & Inauguration
09.15	-	Inaugural Address by Provincial
09.30	-	Orientation from the General Chapter (General team)
10.30	-	Tea Break
10.45	-	Orientation from the General Chapter Continuation
12.00	-	Holy Eucharist
02.30	-	Presentation
04.00	-	Tea Break
04.30	-	Presentation cont & Discussion
07.30	-	Vespers & Rosary

07.12.2017 - THURSDAY

06.15	-	Morning Prayer
06.45	-	Holy Eucharist
07.30	-	Break fast

09.00	-	Presentation
		Personal experiences in the parishes
10.30	-	Break
11.00	-	Presentation cont & Discussion
01.00	-	Lunch
02.30	-	Finances: Existing financial situation of the Province and the communities & Presentation on GST (Provincial Bursar)
04.00	-	Tea break
04.30	-	Foreign policy
	-	Integrity Committee Presentation
05.30	-	Administration matters - Presentation about Administration & discussion etc (Provincial)

Regarding Presentation:

Each community or ministry will present – preferably **PPT about the life**, activities and challenges etc for 8 to 10 minuites only.

Formation

- Scholasticate Maria Bhavan
- Novitiate Snehabhavan
- Prenovitiate Montfort Nivas
- Postulancy Gurumandir
- Montfort Nilayam
- Vocation Promotion

MISSION

- Tribal Mission Shanthinagar inclusive of K.D Jola
- Bethamcherla
- Hirekerur Parish Misison
- Mallandur Parish
- Sira Parish
- Fr. John Baptist
- Fr. Jesuraj
- Fr. Michael Menezes
- Fr. Prabhakar
- S.Pudur Parish
- Fr. Philip
- Fr. Sebastian
- Fr. Lawrence

MARIAN CENTRE – Fr. Peter Mascarenhas

Other Ministries

Social work – Anugraha
Hospital Ministry – Fr. Smith
Vagabond Preaching – Fr. Balashowri
NBCLC – Fr.Peter Swamy
Jesuit Collaboration – Fr. Deepak

Note: The respective confreres have prepare a concise or compact presentation including all the ministry etc and send the soft copy to the provincial house by the 2nd week of November. The presentations will be animated by the General Team.